FLEXIBLE FOCUS FUNDS

KDE Contact Information

Program


Program Contacts


Budget Contact

ESS



April Pieper



Nicole Crosthwaite




500 Mero St., 19th Floor, CPT 
Nicole.crosthwaite@education.ky.gov




Frankfort, KY 40601





502-564-4970




april.pieper@education.ky.gov
Preschool


Bill Buchanan                  
 
Nicole Crosthwaite




500 Mero St., 17th Floor, CPT





Frankfort, KY 40601





502-564-7056





bill.buchanan@education.ky.gov
Professional Development
Christine Boatwright

        
Nicole Crosthwaite




500 Mero St., 8th Floor, CPT








Frankfort, KY 40601





502-564-1479






christine.boatwright@education.ky.gov
Safe Schools


Terry Carr, Assistant Director

Nicole Crosthwaite




KY Center for School Safety






105 Stratton Building





Eastern KY University





Richmond, KY 40475





877-805-4277





terry.carr@eku.edu
Instructional Resources
Kathy Mansfield


Nicole Crosthwaite





500 Mero St., 18th Floor, CPT




Frankfort, KY 40601





502-564-2106





kathy.mansfield@education.ky.gov









KDE Division of Budgets










500 Mero St., 16th Floor










CPT










Frankfort, KY 40601










502-564-1979

